
NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 2 1040, St. John 's, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, AlA 582 

E-mail: greg.connors@mcinnescooper.com 

20\9-04-11 

Gregory J. Connors 
Counsel for Nalcor 
McInnes Cooper 
5th Floor, 10 Fort William Building 
P.O. Box 5939 
St. John's, NL AIC 5X4 

Dear Mr. Connors: 

Re: Rate Mitigation Options and Impacts Reference - Information Request Withdrawn 

The Board wishes to advise that it is withdrawing Information Request PUB-Nalcor-093 and a 
response is no longer required. 

If you have any questions or require any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact the 
undersigned. 
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Assistant Board Secretary 

SK!bt 

ecc Nalcor Energy 
Peter li ickman, E-mail : phickman@na1corenergy.com 
Rob Hull, E-mail: robhull@nalcorenergy.com 
Jeannine Fitzgerald, E-mail : JeannineFilzgerald@nalcorenergy.com 
Newfoundland and L.abrador Hydro 
GeolT Young, Q.c., E-mail: gyoung@nlh.n1.ca 
NLH Regulatory, E-mail: Regulatory@nlh.nl.ca 
Consumer Advocate 
Denn is Browne, Q.c., E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-Iaw.com 
Stephen Fitzgerald; E-mail : sfitzgerald@bfma-Iaw.com 
Bernice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfrna·taw.com 
Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-Iaw.com 

Newfoundland Power Inc. 
Kelly Hopkins, E-mail : khopk ins@newfoundlandpower.com 
Limn O'Srien, E-mai l: lobricn@curtisdawe.com 
NP Regulatory, E-mail: regul ll tory@newfoundlandpower.com 
Island Industrial Customer Group 
Paul Coxworlhy, E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com 
Denis J. Fleming, E-mail: dneming@coxandpalmer.com 
Dean A. Porter, E-mail: dporter@poolea lthouse.ca 
Patrick Bowman, [ -mail: pbowman@intergroup.ca 
Labrador Interconnected Customer Group 
Senwung Luk, E-mai l: sluk@oktlaw.com 

Sara Keall, Assistant Board Secretary 
Tel: 709-726-11/9 / Website: w\tIw.pl/b.lIl. ca / E-mail: skeal/@pub.nl.c(1 


